
WPIBL BOYS SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 2024-25
After Game 3

Pos SCH Bowler Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
High 

Game
1 Hempfield Braylon Johnson 11 246 213 213 672 246
2 Serra Catholic Preston Smith 11 189 201 279 669 279
3 Greensburg Salem Dylan Megliorino 12 248 190 225 663 248
4 New Castle Josh Pitzer 11 254 195 193 642 254
5 Burrell Brady Colgan 12 176 250 195 621 250
6 Shaler Area Noah Lang 12 186 209 226 621 226
7 Gateway Allon Wallace Jr 12 203 200 213 616 213
8 Thomas Jefferson Xavier Lyle 11 200 206 208 614 208
9 Freeport Colin Cummings 12 193 180 231 604 231

10 Penn Trafford Gavin Hultz 11 191 213 192 596 213
11 Greater Latrobe Noah Dixon 11 206 218 171 595 218
12 Thomas Jefferson Jacob Hrizo 10 233 161 193 587 233
13 Penn Hills Logan Kosko-Kennedy 11 194 212 179 585 212
14 Deer Lakes Ethan Danner 10 190 203 192 585 203
15 Hempfield Eli Johnson 11 158 169 256 583 256
16 Steel Valley Nolan Voelker 9 202 203 177 582 203
17 Rochester Jace Crawford 10 186 196 199 581 199
18 Armstrong Josh Fester 12 170 181 227 578 227
19 Carlynton Connor Hart 12 180 196 201 577 201
20 Blackhawk Michael Popovich 10 202 194 180 576 202
21 Montour Jaxon Wiesenbach 12 220 165 191 576 220
22 Belle Vernon Luke Mastin 12 204 224 147 575 224
23 Serra Catholic Dylan Kashak 12 225 190 159 574 225
24 Kiski Area Ron Musser 12 146 220 208 574 220
25 Norwin Hunter Cook 12 213 190 170 573 213
26 Plum Vince Rossetti 12 197 180 196 573 197
27 East Allegheny Jacob Bingham 12 215 187 168 570 215
28 Seton LaSalle Brody Dilla 10 189 172 209 570 209
29 Greater Latrobe Alek Skwirut 12 162 219 184 565 219
30 Gateway Chase Owens 11 180 204 180 564 204
31 Greensburg Salem Justice CastanedaPayne 11 167 202 195 564 202
32 Franklin Regional Jude Klemstine 12 147 179 236 562 236
33 Butler Greg Wilbert 12 149 197 212 558 212
34 Plum Brian Krall 11 141 222 193 556 222
35 Pittsburgh Central CatholicBryce Regan 11 234 162 154 550 234
36 Carlynton Marcus Eitel 10 183 145 222 550 222
37 Hopewell Daniel Earley 12 211 176 160 547 211
38 New Castle Iziah Naugle 11 157 220 170 547 220
39 Plum Cade Schimmer 12 190 172 185 547 190
40 St. Joes Martin Stickney 10 192 193 161 546 193
41 Serra Catholic Ethan Weir 12 169 196 180 545 196
42 Gateway Josh Zlokas 12 196 204 144 544 204
43 McKeesport Luke Hrinda 11 194 193 157 544 194
44 Gateway Joey Jurczak 12 171 202 171 544 202
45 Seneca Valley Chance Evans 11 165 158 221 544 221
46 Connellsville Toby Soltis 11 175 182 184 541 184
47 Thomas Jefferson Joey Nix 11 213 157 169 539 213
48 New Castle Cameron Italia 12 205 155 179 539 205
49 Hempfield Evan Konieczka 12 185 164 190 539 190
50 Thomas Jefferson Jordan Crisp 10 122 168 248 538 248
51 Greensburg Salem Brandon Semoni 10 147 223 167 537 223
52 Baldwin Jon Clemons 12 185 177 175 537 185
53 Moon Shane Henry 12 172 199 165 536 199
54 Franklin Regional Nick Alisesky 12 200 189 144 533 200
55 Seton LaSalle Jesse Fedorek 11 201 178 154 533 201
56 Penn Hills Nick Hepler 12 175 148 210 533 210
57 Gateway Landon Lohr 12 191 149 192 532 192
58 OLSH Tom Gayliardi IV 12 191 139 201 531 201
59 Connellsville Zander Gregg 9 169 169 192 530 192
60 Greensburg Salem Sam DeMine (Anthony) 12 132 181 215 528 215
61 New Castle Jonah Clare 11 185 171 171 527 185
62 Moon Isaac Miller 12 177 165 183 525 183
63 McKeesport Orion Croyts 11 172 161 192 525 192
64 Plum Grayson Koontz 11 172 177 173 522 177
65 Plum Grayson Byass-Rascoe 11 147 203 171 521 203
66 Greensburg Central CatholicBraden Marker 12 169 145 207 521 207
67 Carlynton Wyatt McHugh 11 170 170 178 518 178
68 Greater Latrobe Boston Soluri 11 168 157 193 518 193
69 Belle Vernon Jordan Sisley 11 158 198 161 517 198
70 East Allegheny Bryce Slepsky 12 142 195 180 517 195
71 Armstrong Preston Kamer 12 217 147 152 516 217
72 Hopewell Ayden Gault 10 163 187 163 513 187
73 Baldwin Nico Puglin 12 147 186 180 513 186
74 St. Joes Jacob Skundrich 11 172 175 165 512 175
75 Moon Hayden Miller 11 167 146 199 512 199
76 Carlynton Tyler Seaton 12 203 116 192 511 203
77 Armstrong Joe Chestnutt 12 210 140 160 510 210
78 Armstrong Jacob Sullivan 10 168 168 174 510 174
79 Redeemer Lutheran Quinton McGeary 9 164 177 166 507 177
80 Belle Vernon Jaxson Hurst 9 161 175 170 506 175
81 Valley Baxter Diehm 11 195 148 160 503 195
82 New Castle Jeffrey Natale 11 154 213 134 501 213
83 North Allegheny Andrew Roth 12 215 130 155 500 215
84 Deer Lakes Alex Warrene 12 176 149 175 500 176
85 Jeannette Masen Cline 12 158 164 178 500 178
86 OLSH Isaac Tarbuk 10 156 166 178 500 178
87 Deer Lakes Michael Gbur 11 203 156 140 499 203
88 Beaver Falls Derrick Beck 10 159 171 166 496 171
89 Franklin Regional Brayden Fallon 10 169 128 199 496 199
90 Plum Tim Ellefson 10 175 160 160 495 175
91 Shaler Area Tyler Woistman 11 198 127 169 494 198
92 Greater Latrobe Tim Myers 12 184 163 146 493 184
93 Kiski Area Nick Debich 12 177 157 158 492 177
94 Connellsville Cody Vokes 12 168 150 174 492 174
95 Hempfield Cameron Elder 12 177 135 179 491 179
96 Propel Braddock Tyler Kristofik 11 162 156 172 490 172
97 Baldwin Brady Malloy 12 154 181 154 489 181
98 Valley Brett Crawn 12 103 214 171 488 214
99 McKeesport Tyler Reigh 12 148 169 170 487 170

100 Shaler Area Luke Jarosinski 10 144 135 208 487 208
101 Shaler Area Jacob Costa 12 157 194 135 486 194
102 Baldwin Kelson Kleinhampl 12 139 188 159 486 188
103 Butler Micah Potts 12 196 140 149 485 196
104 Greater Latrobe Joe Lauber 11 144 163 178 485 178
105 Greensburg Salem Zachary Carasella 11 126 168 191 485 191
106 East Allegheny Dominic Gerundo 9 162 187 135 484 187
107 Armstrong Gabriel D'Amico-Bates 10 159 140 185 484 185
108 Montour Xavier Sarafin 10 140 184 158 482 184
109 Norwin Jake Sincak 12 158 184 139 481 184
110 Freeport Christian Como 11 166 133 182 481 182
111 Propel Braddock Noah Burke 10 191 132 154 477 191
112 OLSH Jonah Schollaert 11 157 131 181 469 181
113 Valley Lorenzo Taliano 12 138 153 174 465 174
114 Thomas Jefferson Dylan Roberts 12 137 207 120 464 207
115 Hempfield Joshua Cayer 12 108 182 171 461 182
116 Jeannette Logan Bortz 10 139 138 183 460 183
117 Belle Vernon Colton Berklovich 10 145 127 186 458 186
118 North Hills Kellen Switzer 12 147 148 160 455 160
119 Blackhawk Carmen Martella 10 134 171 149 454 171
120 Moon Jackson Egyed 9 187 126 140 453 187
121 St. Joes William Singer 11 192 123 131 446 192
122 Connellsville Ethan Bennett 12 161 146 136 443 161
123 Jeannette Samuel Zummo 11 166 169 106 441 169
124 Butler Connor St Clair 10 126 159 156 441 159
125 Hopewell Aidan Heppner 10 126 157 157 440 157
126 Blackhawk Austin Symons 12 186 126 126 438 186
127 Hopewell Max Butter 9 140 138 153 431 153
128 Butler David Shever 10 127 147 155 429 155
129 Burrell Zach Bush 11 107 150 169 426 169
130 Penn Trafford Noah Kottelich 12 125 145 145 415 145
131 Blackhawk George Zeranick 10 67 132 156 355 156
132 Penn Trafford Roman Kerston 0 145 151 0 296 151
133 Butler Dayton Kriess 9 143 0 0 143 143
134 Freeport Nirvan Harrell 12 0 0 0 0 0



WPIBL BOYS SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP HIGH GAME 2024-25
After Game 3

Pos SCH Bowler Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
High 

Game
1 Serra Catholic Preston Smith 11 189 201 279 669 279
2 Hempfield Eli Johnson 11 158 169 256 583 256
3 New Castle Josh Pitzer 11 254 195 193 642 254
4 Burrell Brady Colgan 12 176 250 195 621 250
5 Thomas Jefferson Jordan Crisp 10 122 168 248 538 248
6 Greensburg Salem Dylan Megliorino 12 248 190 225 663 248
7 Hempfield Braylon Johnson 11 246 213 213 672 246
8 Franklin Regional Jude Klemstine 12 147 179 236 562 236
9 Pittsburgh Central CatholicBryce Regan 11 234 162 154 550 234

10 Thomas Jefferson Jacob Hrizo 10 233 161 193 587 233
11 Freeport Colin Cummings 12 193 180 231 604 231
12 Armstrong Josh Fester 12 170 181 227 578 227
13 Shaler Area Noah Lang 12 186 209 226 621 226
14 Serra Catholic Dylan Kashak 12 225 190 159 574 225
15 Belle Vernon Luke Mastin 12 204 224 147 575 224
16 Greensburg Salem Brandon Semoni 10 147 223 167 537 223
17 Plum Brian Krall 11 141 222 193 556 222
18 Carlynton Marcus Eitel 10 183 145 222 550 222
19 Seneca Valley Chance Evans 11 165 158 221 544 221
20 Kiski Area Ron Musser 12 146 220 208 574 220
21 New Castle Iziah Naugle 11 157 220 170 547 220
22 Montour Jaxon Wiesenbach 12 220 165 191 576 220
23 Greater Latrobe Alek Skwirut 12 162 219 184 565 219
24 Greater Latrobe Noah Dixon 11 206 218 171 595 218
25 Armstrong Preston Kamer 12 217 147 152 516 217
26 North Allegheny Andrew Roth 12 215 130 155 500 215
27 Greensburg Salem Sam DeMine (Anthony) 12 132 181 215 528 215
28 East Allegheny Jacob Bingham 12 215 187 168 570 215
29 Valley Brett Crawn 12 103 214 171 488 214
30 Penn Trafford Gavin Hultz 11 191 213 192 596 213
31 New Castle Jeffrey Natale 11 154 213 134 501 213
32 Norwin Hunter Cook 12 213 190 170 573 213
33 Thomas Jefferson Joey Nix 11 213 157 169 539 213
34 Gateway Allon Wallace Jr 12 203 200 213 616 213
35 Penn Hills Logan Kosko-Kennedy 11 194 212 179 585 212
36 Butler Greg Wilbert 12 149 197 212 558 212
37 Hopewell Daniel Earley 12 211 176 160 547 211
38 Penn Hills Nick Hepler 12 175 148 210 533 210
39 Armstrong Joe Chestnutt 12 210 140 160 510 210
40 Seton LaSalle Brody Dilla 10 189 172 209 570 209
41 Shaler Area Luke Jarosinski 10 144 135 208 487 208
42 Thomas Jefferson Xavier Lyle 11 200 206 208 614 208
43 Thomas Jefferson Dylan Roberts 12 137 207 120 464 207
44 Greensburg Central CatholicBraden Marker 12 169 145 207 521 207
45 New Castle Cameron Italia 12 205 155 179 539 205
46 Gateway Chase Owens 11 180 204 180 564 204
47 Gateway Josh Zlokas 12 196 204 144 544 204
48 Plum Grayson Byass-Rascoe 11 147 203 171 521 203
49 Deer Lakes Ethan Danner 10 190 203 192 585 203
50 Deer Lakes Michael Gbur 11 203 156 140 499 203
51 Carlynton Tyler Seaton 12 203 116 192 511 203
52 Steel Valley Nolan Voelker 9 202 203 177 582 203
53 Greensburg Salem Justice CastanedaPayne 11 167 202 195 564 202
54 Blackhawk Michael Popovich 10 202 194 180 576 202
55 Gateway Joey Jurczak 12 171 202 171 544 202
56 Seton LaSalle Jesse Fedorek 11 201 178 154 533 201
57 Carlynton Connor Hart 12 180 196 201 577 201
58 OLSH Tom Gayliardi IV 12 191 139 201 531 201
59 Franklin Regional Nick Alisesky 12 200 189 144 533 200
60 Franklin Regional Brayden Fallon 10 169 128 199 496 199
61 Rochester Jace Crawford 10 186 196 199 581 199
62 Moon Hayden Miller 11 167 146 199 512 199
63 Moon Shane Henry 12 172 199 165 536 199
64 Shaler Area Tyler Woistman 11 198 127 169 494 198
65 Belle Vernon Jordan Sisley 11 158 198 161 517 198
66 Plum Vince Rossetti 12 197 180 196 573 197
67 Butler Micah Potts 12 196 140 149 485 196
68 Serra Catholic Ethan Weir 12 169 196 180 545 196
69 Valley Baxter Diehm 11 195 148 160 503 195
70 East Allegheny Bryce Slepsky 12 142 195 180 517 195
71 Shaler Area Jacob Costa 12 157 194 135 486 194
72 McKeesport Luke Hrinda 11 194 193 157 544 194
73 St. Joes Martin Stickney 10 192 193 161 546 193
74 Greater Latrobe Boston Soluri 11 168 157 193 518 193
75 McKeesport Orion Croyts 11 172 161 192 525 192
76 Connellsville Zander Gregg 9 169 169 192 530 192
77 St. Joes William Singer 11 192 123 131 446 192
78 Gateway Landon Lohr 12 191 149 192 532 192
79 Propel Braddock Noah Burke 10 191 132 154 477 191
80 Greensburg Salem Zachary Carasella 11 126 168 191 485 191
81 Plum Cade Schimmer 12 190 172 185 547 190
82 Hempfield Evan Konieczka 12 185 164 190 539 190
83 Baldwin Kelson Kleinhampl 12 139 188 159 486 188
84 East Allegheny Dominic Gerundo 9 162 187 135 484 187
85 Hopewell Ayden Gault 10 163 187 163 513 187
86 Moon Jackson Egyed 9 187 126 140 453 187
87 Blackhawk Austin Symons 12 186 126 126 438 186
88 Belle Vernon Colton Berklovich 10 145 127 186 458 186
89 Baldwin Nico Puglin 12 147 186 180 513 186
90 New Castle Jonah Clare 11 185 171 171 527 185
91 Armstrong Gabriel D'Amico-Bates 10 159 140 185 484 185
92 Baldwin Jon Clemons 12 185 177 175 537 185
93 Connellsville Toby Soltis 11 175 182 184 541 184
94 Montour Xavier Sarafin 10 140 184 158 482 184
95 Norwin Jake Sincak 12 158 184 139 481 184
96 Greater Latrobe Tim Myers 12 184 163 146 493 184
97 Moon Isaac Miller 12 177 165 183 525 183
98 Jeannette Logan Bortz 10 139 138 183 460 183
99 Hempfield Joshua Cayer 12 108 182 171 461 182

100 Freeport Christian Como 11 166 133 182 481 182
101 OLSH Jonah Schollaert 11 157 131 181 469 181
102 Baldwin Brady Malloy 12 154 181 154 489 181
103 Hempfield Cameron Elder 12 177 135 179 491 179
104 OLSH Isaac Tarbuk 10 156 166 178 500 178
105 Jeannette Masen Cline 12 158 164 178 500 178
106 Carlynton Wyatt McHugh 11 170 170 178 518 178
107 Greater Latrobe Joe Lauber 11 144 163 178 485 178
108 Kiski Area Nick Debich 12 177 157 158 492 177
109 Plum Grayson Koontz 11 172 177 173 522 177
110 Redeemer Lutheran Quinton McGeary 9 164 177 166 507 177
111 Deer Lakes Alex Warrene 12 176 149 175 500 176
112 Plum Tim Ellefson 10 175 160 160 495 175
113 Belle Vernon Jaxson Hurst 9 161 175 170 506 175
114 St. Joes Jacob Skundrich 11 172 175 165 512 175
115 Connellsville Cody Vokes 12 168 150 174 492 174
116 Valley Lorenzo Taliano 12 138 153 174 465 174
117 Armstrong Jacob Sullivan 10 168 168 174 510 174
118 Propel Braddock Tyler Kristofik 11 162 156 172 490 172




